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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

  All: Commercial      204     54,690,400     54,690,400     61,079,300     40,065,891     40,065,891     43,972,696     43,931,046     43,308,999     43,308,999
    41240               10      1,121,300      1,121,300      1,270,000        961,090        961,090      1,015,841      1,015,841      1,015,841      1,015,841
    41145              112     35,170,900     35,170,900     39,194,300     24,457,730     24,457,730     27,181,113     27,181,113     26,576,906     26,576,906
    41130               82     18,398,200     18,398,200     20,615,000     14,647,071     14,647,071     15,775,742     15,734,092     15,716,252     15,716,252
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    326     65,281,200     65,281,200     70,584,800     32,552,415     32,552,415     34,174,745     34,173,933     33,995,686     33,994,874
    41240              142     33,713,200     33,713,200     35,994,900     19,238,099     19,238,099     20,139,909     20,139,097     20,139,909     20,139,097
    41150               46      8,206,900      8,206,900      8,519,900      3,560,915      3,560,915      3,681,913      3,681,913      3,681,913      3,681,913
    41145               67     11,928,500     11,928,500     13,229,800      5,218,815      5,218,815      5,462,945      5,462,945      5,455,789      5,455,789
    41130               71     11,432,600     11,432,600     12,840,200      4,534,586      4,534,586      4,889,978      4,889,978      4,718,075      4,718,075
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 41240           393     69,610,700     69,610,700     77,898,000     45,890,503     45,890,503     49,970,682     49,845,346     49,634,621     49,633,809
    Exempt               3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       5      6,593,500      6,593,500      7,636,800      6,593,500      6,593,500      7,636,800      7,636,800      7,636,800      7,636,800
    Ind. Personal        1         31,700         31,700         30,300         31,700         31,700         30,300         30,300         30,300         30,300
    Com. Personal       22        540,200        540,200        483,300        540,200        540,200        483,300        483,300        483,300        483,300
    Residential        201     26,422,700     26,422,700     31,142,400     18,020,191     18,020,191     20,133,529     20,009,005     19,797,468     19,797,468
    Industrial           9      1,188,100      1,188,100      1,340,300        505,723        505,723        531,003        531,003        531,003        531,003
    Commercial          10      1,121,300      1,121,300      1,270,000        961,090        961,090      1,015,841      1,015,841      1,015,841      1,015,841
    Agricultural       142     33,713,200     33,713,200     35,994,900     19,238,099     19,238,099     20,139,909     20,139,097     20,139,909     20,139,097
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 41240   SPARTA AREA SCHOOLS

  All: 41150           104     15,023,900     15,023,900     16,499,200      8,199,604      8,199,604      9,032,213      9,032,213      8,716,812      8,716,812
    Exempt               3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       3        604,600        604,600        607,300        604,600        604,600        607,300        607,300        607,300        607,300
    Com. Personal        3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential         45      6,031,800      6,031,800      7,170,900      3,981,595      3,981,595      4,687,883      4,687,883      4,372,482      4,372,482
    Industrial           4        180,600        180,600        201,100         52,494         52,494         55,117         55,117         55,117         55,117
    Agricultural        46      8,206,900      8,206,900      8,519,900      3,560,915      3,560,915      3,681,913      3,681,913      3,681,913      3,681,913
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 41150   KENT CITY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 41145          1495    192,052,600    191,676,500    215,600,600    136,445,869    136,238,315    147,570,143    147,234,746    145,315,532    145,064,439
    Exempt              44              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       8      4,439,700      4,439,700      4,660,200      4,439,700      4,439,700      4,660,200      4,660,200      4,660,200      4,660,200
    Ind. Personal        8        323,600        323,600        125,500        323,600        323,600        125,500        125,500        125,500        125,500
    Com. Personal      161      5,622,900      5,622,900      6,007,000      5,622,900      5,622,900      6,007,000      6,007,000      6,007,000      6,007,000
    Residential       1059    125,006,900    124,630,800    142,607,700     89,045,886     88,838,332     96,472,148     96,136,751     94,786,055     94,534,962
    Industrial          36      9,560,100      9,560,100      9,776,100      7,337,238      7,337,238      7,661,237      7,661,237      7,704,082      7,704,082
    Commercial         112     35,170,900     35,170,900     39,194,300     24,457,730     24,457,730     27,181,113     27,181,113     26,576,906     26,576,906
    Agricultural        67     11,928,500     11,928,500     13,229,800      5,218,815      5,218,815      5,462,945      5,462,945      5,455,789      5,455,789
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 41145   KENOWA HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOLS

  All: 41130          2358    357,376,400    356,992,000    404,744,900    273,889,199    273,547,529    303,271,583    301,922,751    299,488,226    298,178,254
    Exempt             135              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal      12     20,425,800     20,425,800     24,038,700     20,425,800     20,425,800     24,038,700     24,038,700     24,038,700     24,038,700
    Ind. Personal       13        692,700        700,300        635,000        692,700        700,300        635,000        635,000        635,000        635,000
    Com. Personal      116      3,349,200      3,339,100      2,940,300      3,349,200      3,339,100      2,940,300      2,940,300      2,940,300      2,940,300
    Residential       1849    278,129,500    277,747,600    317,009,400    212,974,038    212,634,868    236,325,129    235,017,947    232,876,745    231,566,773
    Industrial          80     24,948,400     24,948,400     26,666,300     17,265,804     17,265,804     18,666,734     18,666,734     18,563,154     18,563,154
    Commercial          82     18,398,200     18,398,200     20,615,000     14,647,071     14,647,071     15,775,742     15,734,092     15,716,252     15,716,252
    Agricultural        71     11,432,600     11,432,600     12,840,200      4,534,586      4,534,586      4,889,978      4,889,978      4,718,075      4,718,075
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 41130   GRANDVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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       Exempt          185              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   4,165    634,063,600    633,303,100    714,742,700    464,425,175    463,875,951    509,844,621    508,035,056    503,155,191    501,593,314
      Personal         352     42,623,900     42,621,400     47,164,400     42,623,900     42,621,400     47,164,400     47,164,400     47,164,400     47,164,400
        Real         3,813    591,439,700    590,681,700    667,578,300    421,801,275    421,254,551    462,680,221    460,870,656    455,990,791    454,428,914
  Totals             Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP

  All: Exempt          185              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    41240                3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    41150                3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    41145               44              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    41130              135              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   28     32,063,600     32,063,600     36,943,000     32,063,600     32,063,600     36,943,000     36,943,000     36,943,000     36,943,000
    41240                5      6,593,500      6,593,500      7,636,800      6,593,500      6,593,500      7,636,800      7,636,800      7,636,800      7,636,800
    41150                3        604,600        604,600        607,300        604,600        604,600        607,300        607,300        607,300        607,300
    41145                8      4,439,700      4,439,700      4,660,200      4,439,700      4,439,700      4,660,200      4,660,200      4,660,200      4,660,200
    41130               12     20,425,800     20,425,800     24,038,700     20,425,800     20,425,800     24,038,700     24,038,700     24,038,700     24,038,700
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    22      1,048,000      1,055,600        790,800      1,048,000      1,055,600        790,800        790,800        790,800        790,800
    41240                1         31,700         31,700         30,300         31,700         31,700         30,300         30,300         30,300         30,300
    41145                8        323,600        323,600        125,500        323,600        323,600        125,500        125,500        125,500        125,500
    41130               13        692,700        700,300        635,000        692,700        700,300        635,000        635,000        635,000        635,000
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   302      9,512,300      9,502,200      9,430,600      9,512,300      9,502,200      9,430,600      9,430,600      9,430,600      9,430,600
    41240               22        540,200        540,200        483,300        540,200        540,200        483,300        483,300        483,300        483,300
    41150                3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    41145              161      5,622,900      5,622,900      6,007,000      5,622,900      5,622,900      6,007,000      6,007,000      6,007,000      6,007,000
    41130              116      3,349,200      3,339,100      2,940,300      3,349,200      3,339,100      2,940,300      2,940,300      2,940,300      2,940,300
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    3154    435,590,900    434,832,900    497,930,400    324,021,710    323,474,986    357,618,689    355,851,586    351,832,750    350,271,685
    41240              201     26,422,700     26,422,700     31,142,400     18,020,191     18,020,191     20,133,529     20,009,005     19,797,468     19,797,468
    41150               45      6,031,800      6,031,800      7,170,900      3,981,595      3,981,595      4,687,883      4,687,883      4,372,482      4,372,482
    41145             1059    125,006,900    124,630,800    142,607,700     89,045,886     88,838,332     96,472,148     96,136,751     94,786,055     94,534,962
    41130             1849    278,129,500    277,747,600    317,009,400    212,974,038    212,634,868    236,325,129    235,017,947    232,876,745    231,566,773
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial      129     35,877,200     35,877,200     37,983,800     25,161,259     25,161,259     26,914,091     26,914,091     26,853,356     26,853,356
    41240                9      1,188,100      1,188,100      1,340,300        505,723        505,723        531,003        531,003        531,003        531,003
    41150                4        180,600        180,600        201,100         52,494         52,494         55,117         55,117         55,117         55,117
    41145               36      9,560,100      9,560,100      9,776,100      7,337,238      7,337,238      7,661,237      7,661,237      7,704,082      7,704,082
    41130               80     24,948,400     24,948,400     26,666,300     17,265,804     17,265,804     18,666,734     18,666,734     18,563,154     18,563,154
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
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  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    324     32,407,992        144,423     32,407,992        144,423     32,407,992        144,423     34,045,067        128,866
    41240              141     19,133,712        104,387     19,133,712        104,387     19,133,712        104,387     20,029,491        109,606
    41150               46      3,560,915              0      3,560,915              0      3,560,915              0      3,681,913              0
    41145               67      5,183,020         35,795      5,183,020         35,795      5,183,020         35,795      5,448,138         14,807
    41130               70      4,530,345          4,241      4,530,345          4,241      4,530,345          4,241      4,885,525          4,453
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 41240           344     36,569,774      9,320,729     36,569,774      9,320,729     36,569,774      9,320,729     38,654,056     11,191,290
    Util. Personal       0              0      6,593,500              0      6,593,500              0      6,593,500              0      7,636,800
    Ind. Personal        1         31,700              0         31,700              0         31,700              0         30,300              0
    Com. Personal       22        540,200              0        540,200              0        540,200              0        483,300              0
    Residential        174     16,748,831      1,271,360     16,748,831      1,271,360     16,748,831      1,271,360     17,989,871      2,019,134
    Industrial           6        115,331        390,392        115,331        390,392        115,331        390,392        121,094        409,909
    Commercial           0              0        961,090              0        961,090              0        961,090              0      1,015,841
    Agricultural       141     19,133,712        104,387     19,133,712        104,387     19,133,712        104,387     20,029,491        109,606
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 41240   SPARTA AREA SCHOOLS

  All: 41150            93      7,379,504        820,100      7,379,504        820,100      7,379,504        820,100      8,143,193        889,020
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0        604,600              0        604,600              0        604,600              0        607,300
    Com. Personal        3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential         41      3,801,408        180,187      3,801,408        180,187      3,801,408        180,187      4,443,241        244,642
    Industrial           2         17,181         35,313         17,181         35,313         17,181         35,313         18,039         37,078
    Agricultural        46      3,560,915              0      3,560,915              0      3,560,915              0      3,681,913              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 41150   KENT CITY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 41145          1178     96,573,501     39,872,368     96,607,362     39,630,953     96,535,359     39,702,956    102,061,817     45,172,929
    Exempt               2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      4,439,700              0      4,439,700              0      4,439,700              0      4,660,200
    Ind. Personal        8        323,600              0        323,600              0        323,600              0        125,500              0
    Com. Personal      161      5,622,900              0      5,622,900              0      5,622,900              0      6,007,000              0
    Residential        930     84,450,037      4,595,849     84,483,898      4,354,434     84,411,895      4,426,437     90,305,369      5,831,382
    Industrial           9        919,904      6,417,334        919,904      6,417,334        919,904      6,417,334         98,069      7,563,168
    Commercial           1         74,040     24,383,690         74,040     24,383,690         74,040     24,383,690         77,741     27,103,372
    Agricultural        67      5,183,020         35,795      5,183,020         35,795      5,183,020         35,795      5,448,138         14,807
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 41145   KENOWA HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOLS

  All: 41130          1789    203,421,212     70,467,987    204,598,604     68,948,925    204,437,304     69,110,225    219,208,945     82,713,806
    Exempt              41              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0     20,425,800              0     20,425,800              0     20,425,800              0     24,038,700
    Ind. Personal       13        692,700              0        700,300              0        700,300              0        635,000              0
    Com. Personal      116      3,349,200              0      3,339,100              0      3,339,100              0      2,940,300              0
    Residential       1546    194,790,713     18,183,325    195,970,605     16,664,263    195,809,305     16,825,563    210,686,955     24,330,992
    Industrial           3         58,254     17,207,550         58,254     17,207,550         58,254     17,207,550         61,165     18,605,569
    Commercial           0              0     14,647,071              0     14,647,071              0     14,647,071              0     15,734,092
    Agricultural        70      4,530,345          4,241      4,530,345          4,241      4,530,345          4,241      4,885,525          4,453
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 41130   GRANDVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG

  All: Exempt           44              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    41150                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    41145                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    41130               41              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0     32,063,600              0     32,063,600              0     32,063,600              0     36,943,000
    41240                0              0      6,593,500              0      6,593,500              0      6,593,500              0      7,636,800
    41150                0              0        604,600              0        604,600              0        604,600              0        607,300
    41145                0              0      4,439,700              0      4,439,700              0      4,439,700              0      4,660,200
    41130                0              0     20,425,800              0     20,425,800              0     20,425,800              0     24,038,700
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    22      1,048,000              0      1,055,600              0      1,055,600              0        790,800              0
    41240                1         31,700              0         31,700              0         31,700              0         30,300              0
    41145                8        323,600              0        323,600              0        323,600              0        125,500              0
    41130               13        692,700              0        700,300              0        700,300              0        635,000              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   302      9,512,300              0      9,502,200              0      9,502,200              0      9,430,600              0
    41240               22        540,200              0        540,200              0        540,200              0        483,300              0
    41150                3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    41145              161      5,622,900              0      5,622,900              0      5,622,900              0      6,007,000              0
    41130              116      3,349,200              0      3,339,100              0      3,339,100              0      2,940,300              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2691    299,790,989     24,230,721    301,004,742     22,470,244    300,771,439     22,703,547    323,425,436     32,426,150
    41240              174     16,748,831      1,271,360     16,748,831      1,271,360     16,748,831      1,271,360     17,989,871      2,019,134
    41150               41      3,801,408        180,187      3,801,408        180,187      3,801,408        180,187      4,443,241        244,642
    41145              930     84,450,037      4,595,849     84,483,898      4,354,434     84,411,895      4,426,437     90,305,369      5,831,382
    41130             1546    194,790,713     18,183,325    195,970,605     16,664,263    195,809,305     16,825,563    210,686,955     24,330,992
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       20      1,110,670     24,050,589      1,110,670     24,050,589      1,110,670     24,050,589        298,367     26,615,724
    41240                6        115,331        390,392        115,331        390,392        115,331        390,392        121,094        409,909
    41150                2         17,181         35,313         17,181         35,313         17,181         35,313         18,039         37,078
    41145                9        919,904      6,417,334        919,904      6,417,334        919,904      6,417,334         98,069      7,563,168
    41130                3         58,254     17,207,550         58,254     17,207,550         58,254     17,207,550         61,165     18,605,569
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1         74,040     39,991,851         74,040     39,991,851         74,040     39,991,851         77,741     43,853,305
    41240                0              0        961,090              0        961,090              0        961,090              0      1,015,841
    41145                1         74,040     24,383,690         74,040     24,383,690         74,040     24,383,690         77,741     27,103,372
    41130                0              0     14,647,071              0     14,647,071              0     14,647,071              0     15,734,092
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt           44              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   3,360    343,943,991    120,481,184    345,155,244    118,720,707    344,921,941    118,954,010    368,068,011    139,967,045
      Personal         324     10,560,300     32,063,600     10,557,800     32,063,600     10,557,800     32,063,600     10,221,400     36,943,000
        Real         3,036    333,383,691     88,417,584    334,597,444     86,657,107    334,364,141     86,890,410    357,846,611    103,024,045
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<<<<<    Top 50 Statistics   >>>>>

70-50-25-000-450            CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   2,586,800
70-50-25-000-850            DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   2,616,300
70-10-12-200-040            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   2,620,307
70-10-12-200-037            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   3,135,500
70-50-13-004-350            METC                                   $   5,970,200
70-50-25-017-750            MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO      $  15,553,400
*****  Top 50 Taxable Values  *****

70-06-35-100-013            NEUBECKER ALICE TRUST                  $     802,600
70-06-01-200-021            DIETRICH ORCHARDS LLC                  $     807,700
70-06-35-300-012            ZIP OF MARNE, LLC                      $     808,700
70-10-28-400-035            KLEYN NICHOLAS JR-DEBRA J              $     809,600
70-10-26-200-032            CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     811,400
70-06-27-200-008            J&J DAIRY INC                          $     813,400
70-10-24-484-005            STEELE HAROLD W & MARCIA A             $     815,100
70-10-01-200-037            IRONWOOD 13960 LLC                     $     826,500
70-10-24-400-047            CDK LAND LLC                           $     836,900
70-10-24-485-010            MNK PROPERTIES LLC                     $     851,000
70-14-36-200-044            TROOST,REX E                           $     852,100
70-06-35-400-056            DSS LLC                                $     880,100
70-10-24-485-004            NUTRA-PAK                              $     890,000
70-10-02-400-041            MAGGINI JOSEPH L TRUST                 $     912,900
70-01-22-200-015            GOOD FRUIT STORAGE LLC                 $     920,200
70-10-24-400-079            STANDALE ENTERPRISES LLC               $     925,400
70-14-25-251-018            MIZE,LAWRENCE                          $     928,700
70-10-10-400-008            BOLTHOUSE BROS LAND INC                $     991,300
70-01-26-200-007            RIO GRANDE FARM, LLC                   $   1,028,400
70-06-35-400-057            JJM MARNE LLC                          $   1,049,900
70-01-35-300-001            LAKETOP ORCHARDS LLC                   $   1,074,700
70-18-02-200-047            THE HOP FAMILY LLC                     $   1,105,400
70-50-25-004-100            ANR PIPELINE                           $   1,105,500
70-50-25-000-050            CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,187,500
70-10-24-485-023            THEISENS FAMILY TRUST                  $   1,191,300
70-50-13-001-600            CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                    $   1,348,800
70-10-01-400-012            JASKA PROPERTIES LLC                   $   1,426,400
70-50-26-221-003            NATURAL CHOICE FOODS INC               $   1,484,800
70-50-26-000-550            CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,519,800
70-10-24-485-025            STORE MASTER FUNDING XVI LLC           $   1,590,000
70-06-35-100-037            CHCT MICHIGAN LLC                      $   1,600,900
70-01-12-400-014            VANOEFFELEN STEPHEN L TRUST            $   1,667,000
70-10-12-200-041            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   1,761,300
70-10-12-200-042            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   1,761,800
70-06-35-100-063            1239 COMSTOCK LLC                      $   1,761,900
70-10-24-485-018            WLN LLC                                $   1,824,600
70-06-35-200-023            MARNE INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS LLC         $   1,830,700
70-18-02-200-046            HEYBOER HQ LLC                         $   1,956,200
70-10-24-485-017            CORAALIN LLC                           $   2,150,800
70-10-12-200-039            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   2,349,300
70-10-24-485-013            MAAS STANDALE LLC                      $   2,462,000
70-10-24-400-080            STEELE MARCIA TRUST                    $   2,555,700
70-50-25-000-450            CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   2,586,800
70-50-25-000-850            DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   2,616,300
70-06-35-200-015            PROPERTIES FCN II LLC                  $   2,803,100
70-10-12-200-037            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   3,135,500
70-10-12-200-036            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   3,525,200
70-10-12-200-040            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   5,269,900
70-50-13-004-350            METC                                   $   5,970,200
70-50-25-017-750            MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO      $  15,553,400
*****  Top 50 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 50 Statistics   >>>>>

1239 COMSTOCK LLC                   has    1,562,884 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CHCT MICHIGAN LLC                   has    1,646,000 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HEYBOER HQ LLC                      has    1,738,157 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                 has    1,932,890 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s)
MAAS STANDALE LLC                   has    2,113,026 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STEELE MARCIA TRUST                 has    2,228,346 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
VANOEFFELEN STEPHEN L TRUST         has    2,306,681 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
PROPERTIES FCN II LLC               has    2,579,670 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BLACK STAR INVESTMENTS OF           has    3,559,800 Taxable Value in 42 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has    4,464,000 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
METC                                has    6,112,900 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    6,688,704 Taxable Value in 43 Parcel(s)
TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY              has   12,011,000 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has   16,545,882 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 50 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

70-50-25-000-900            DTE GAS COMPANY                        $     596,500
70-06-35-100-013            NEUBECKER ALICE TRUST                  $     604,226
70-10-02-100-043            SNELLING MARK-JULIE                    $     624,603
70-10-24-400-072            GRAND RAPIDS LAKE MICHIGAN GP LLC      $     625,800
70-10-24-400-069            HPI GRAND VALLEY LLC                   $     628,879
70-50-15-025-970            COMCAST OF CA/MA/MI/UT, INC.           $     630,300
70-10-02-400-041            MAGGINI JOSEPH L TRUST                 $     631,005
70-50-26-006-700            CS RAYMER                              $     635,700
70-10-24-400-047            CDK LAND LLC                           $     640,048
70-14-36-200-044            TROOST,REX E                           $     663,041
70-10-24-484-005            STEELE HAROLD W & MARCIA A             $     686,044
70-10-01-199-002            VANDERHYDE 14200 IRONWOOD LLC          $     686,559
70-10-24-400-079            STANDALE ENTERPRISES LLC               $     687,221
70-10-28-400-035            KLEYN NICHOLAS JR-DEBRA J              $     696,005
70-14-25-251-018            MIZE,LAWRENCE                          $     699,420
70-10-24-485-004            NUTRA-PAK                              $     729,985
70-01-35-300-001            LAKETOP ORCHARDS LLC                   $     787,723
70-01-22-200-015            GOOD FRUIT STORAGE LLC                 $     810,121
70-10-01-200-037            IRONWOOD 13960 LLC                     $     826,500
70-01-26-200-007            RIO GRANDE FARM, LLC                   $     843,802
70-10-12-200-041            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $     922,333
70-06-35-400-057            JJM MARNE LLC                          $     925,785
70-18-02-200-047            THE HOP FAMILY LLC                     $   1,004,640
70-10-12-200-042            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   1,005,447
70-10-24-485-023            THEISENS FAMILY TRUST                  $   1,039,233
70-50-25-004-100            ANR PIPELINE                           $   1,105,500
70-50-25-000-050            CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,187,500
70-06-35-200-023            MARNE INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS LLC         $   1,261,107
70-01-12-400-014            VANOEFFELEN STEPHEN L TRUST            $   1,286,074
70-10-24-485-025            STORE MASTER FUNDING XVI LLC           $   1,319,150
70-50-13-001-600            CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                    $   1,348,800
70-10-01-400-012            JASKA PROPERTIES LLC                   $   1,349,940
70-10-24-485-017            CORAALIN LLC                           $   1,358,437
70-10-24-485-018            WLN LLC                                $   1,358,782
70-50-26-221-003            NATURAL CHOICE FOODS INC               $   1,484,800
70-50-26-000-550            CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,519,800
70-06-35-100-063            1239 COMSTOCK LLC                      $   1,562,884
70-06-35-100-037            CHCT MICHIGAN LLC                      $   1,600,900
70-18-02-200-046            HEYBOER HQ LLC                         $   1,642,907
70-10-24-400-080            STEELE MARCIA TRUST                    $   1,961,615
70-10-12-200-039            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   2,065,184
70-10-24-485-013            MAAS STANDALE LLC                      $   2,113,026
70-10-12-200-036            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   2,154,605
70-06-35-200-015            PROPERTIES FCN II LLC                  $   2,579,670
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<<<<<    Top 50 Statistics   >>>>>

CHCT MICHIGAN LLC                   has    1,646,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
KLEYN NICHOLAS JR-DEBRA J           has    1,717,500 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
1239 COMSTOCK LLC                   has    1,761,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LACHMANN JARED-LACHMANN JASON       has    1,826,500 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
MARNE INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS LLC      has    1,865,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WLN LLC                             has    2,002,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HEYBOER HQ LLC                      has    2,125,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
LAKETOP ORCHARDS LLC                has    2,234,500 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CORAALIN LLC                        has    2,288,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BOLTON FARMLAND, LLC                has    2,348,800 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
MAAS STANDALE LLC                   has    2,462,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                 has    2,682,400 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)
PROPERTIES FCN II LLC               has    2,803,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BOLTHOUSE BROS LAND INC             has    3,244,400 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
STEELE MARCIA TRUST                 has    3,280,300 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
BLACK STAR INVESTMENTS OF           has    3,559,800 S.E.V. Value in 42 Parcel(s)
VANOEFFELEN STEPHEN L TRUST         has    3,835,600 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has    4,464,000 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
METC                                has    6,112,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    9,430,500 S.E.V. Value in 43 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has   16,597,600 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY              has   17,960,800 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 50 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

TCK REAL ESTATE LLC                 has      626,181 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HPI GRAND VALLEY LLC                has      628,879 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
COMCAST OF CA/MA/MI/UT, INC.        has      630,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CS RAYMER                           has      635,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CDK LAND LLC                        has      640,048 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BERLIN RACEWAY                      has      645,980 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SNELLING MARK-JULIE                 has      683,822 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
STEELE HAROLD W & MARCIA A          has      686,044 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VANDERHYDE 14200 IRONWOOD LLC       has      686,559 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STANDALE ENTERPRISES LLC            has      687,221 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MIZE,LAWRENCE                       has      699,420 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WELLS FARMS                         has      700,139 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
NUTRA-PAK                           has      729,985 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MAGGINI JOSEPH L TRUST              has      782,342 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
TROOST,REX E                        has      805,060 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
GOOD FRUIT STORAGE LLC              has      810,121 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LACHMANN JARED-LACHMANN JASON       has      812,571 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
IRONWOOD 13960 LLC                  has      826,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SCHNEIDER THOMAS J LLC              has      844,746 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
RASCH BRUCE E TRUST                 has      892,852 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BOLTON FARMLAND, LLC                has      894,729 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
HELENA CHEMICAL CO                  has      916,236 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
RIO GRANDE FARM, LLC                has      943,109 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
THE HOP FAMILY LLC                  has    1,004,640 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
THEISENS FAMILY TRUST               has    1,039,233 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JJM MARNE LLC                       has    1,061,952 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BOLTHOUSE BROS LAND INC             has    1,116,289 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
MARNE INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS LLC      has    1,275,694 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ANR PIPELINE                        has    1,280,400 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
STORE MASTER FUNDING XVI LLC        has    1,319,150 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JASKA PROPERTIES LLC                has    1,349,940 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CORAALIN LLC                        has    1,414,678 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
LAKETOP ORCHARDS LLC                has    1,428,731 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
WLN LLC                             has    1,484,674 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
NATURAL CHOICE FOODS INC            has    1,484,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KLEYN NICHOLAS JR-DEBRA J           has    1,493,551 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
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CHESLA JOHN                         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MAY JOSEPH C-BRENDA                 has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
R K HILLS LLC                       has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
VANOEFFELEN CORTNEY M TRUST         has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
LAKETOP ORCHARDS LLC                has               0.00 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
AVERILL MARK A-JULIE A              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ANDERSON DUANE-KELLY                has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
BARKOW RUSSELL B-LINDSEY A          has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
VWF LAND COMPANY, LLC               has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
COOPER ROD FAMILY TRUST             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
DERUSHA EUGENE                      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BOLTON JACK-MOLLY                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BOLTON FARMLAND, LLC                has               0.00 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s)
SCHAMBER FREDERICK S JR             has               0.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
MAY PATRICK                         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
DENHOF GEORGE R - SHARON K          has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
DUNNUCK MICHAEL-CHRISTINE K         has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
FAHLING SHIRLEY                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SLUKA JOHN S-KATHRYN D              has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
BOLUYT WILLIAM - CORIN A.           has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
WILSON RANDALL - PAULA              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
VANOEFFELEN STEPHEN L TRUST         has               0.00 Total Acres in 14 Parcel(s)
SCHEIDEL ROBERT A SR., TRUST        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SIMONS ROBERT L - JUDITH A          has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BEST TYLER - HEINBECK ANDREW        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ANDERSON MARK G                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
JALOWIECZ GREGORY-YVONNE TRUST      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CELTIC COMMERCIAL FINANCE           has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
REISTER HARLAND H & JANICE N        has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
SCHAMBER PAUL E                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 50 Owners by Acreage  *****

MNK PROPERTIES LLC                  has      851,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FOLKRINGA PETER D-KIM L TRUST       has      867,200 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
DSS LLC                             has      880,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NUTRA-PAK                           has      890,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WELLER HARRY R                      has      907,900 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
GOOD FRUIT STORAGE LLC              has      920,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STANDALE ENTERPRISES LLC            has      925,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MIZE,LAWRENCE                       has      928,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SUTTER RANDALL S-DEBRA K            has      971,800 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
J&J DAIRY INC                       has      973,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HELENA CHEMICAL CO                  has      974,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
RASCH BRUCE E. LLC                  has      982,700 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
SCHNEIDER THOMAS J LLC              has      990,300 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
THE HOP FAMILY LLC                  has    1,105,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BOLTHOUSE FAMILY LLC                has    1,136,300 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
WELLS TRUST DATED APRIL 21 2020     has    1,182,400 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
THEISENS FAMILY TRUST               has    1,191,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RIO GRANDE FARM, LLC                has    1,193,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
RASCH BRUCE E TRUST                 has    1,224,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MAGGINI JOSEPH L TRUST              has    1,265,500 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
TROOST,REX E                        has    1,266,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
JJM MARNE LLC                       has    1,270,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ANR PIPELINE                        has    1,280,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BEUSCHEL DAVID P TRUSTEE&DEANNE R T has    1,317,200 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
JASKA PROPERTIES LLC                has    1,426,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NATURAL CHOICE FOODS INC            has    1,484,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STORE MASTER FUNDING XVI LLC        has    1,590,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WELLS FARMS                         has    1,604,000 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)



School(s): GRANDVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS, KENOWA HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOLS, KENT CITY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS, SPARTA AREA SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    Top 50 Statistics   >>>>>

REISTER DAVID H-CINDY               has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HUBER MICHAEL W-BETSY C             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GOETCHEUS DON W TRUST               has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GREEN TREE ORCHARDS LLC             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
REISTER KENNETH J TRUST             has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
BOLUYT WILLIAM J JR-CORIN A         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
RASCH BRUCE E. LLC                  has               0.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
HAACK ROBERT M A                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GOOD FRUIT STORAGE LLC              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
REISTER RONALD - LINDA              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BEUSCHEL DAVID P TRUSTEE&DEANNE R T has               0.00 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
BOSS ROBERT L-MARGARET R            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MCKINLEY MARC-KERRY A               has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
REISTER HERBERT M&SHARON K TRUSTS   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SCHOENBORN VINCENT A-LYNN M TRUST   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ALLEN BRIAN-LYNNE                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
CRUM ALLEN-CINDY-ET CAL             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
DIETRICH RYAN                       has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
DENHOF JERRY                        has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
BOLUYT SR WILLIAM TRUST             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)


